
Key Currency pairs

USD-GBP

USD-JPY

EUR-USD

USD-INR 

EUR-INR 

JPY-INR

GBP-INR

USD-CNY

as on 22/03/13

0.6566

94.46

1.2989

54.335

70.1005

57.97

82.5566

6.212

as on 29/03/13

0.658

94.22

1.2819

54.3893

69.5438

57.76

82.3209

6.2102

% Change

0.21%

0.10%

-0.25%

-1.31%

-0.79%

-0.36%

-0.29%

-0.03%

Key Currency pairs

 Source: RBI & Bloomberg Website

Country

United States

United Kingdom

Japan

Germany

China

India

Euro

Brazil

as on 22/03/13

1.925

1.852

0.566

1.379

3.61

7.962

1.379

3.222

as on 29/03/13

1.8486

1.768

0.551

1.289

3.59

7.963

1.289

3.131

% Change

-3.97%

-4.54%

-2.65%

-6.53%

-0.55%

-6.53%

-2.82%

0.01%

Yields in 10 Year Government Bonds

 Source: Bloomberg

MCX Stock Exchange
Weekly Financial Markets Update
M A R C H  2 5 - 3 0 ,  2 0 1 3

• Libor rate oversight to be handed to new UK finance regulator...more 

• FTT should collapse under the weight of exceptions

• Shanghai Stock Exchange boosts assets securitization

• UK watchdog plans to examine fund managers' fees

• FSA finalises rules on benchmark rates

• FSA reportedly wants more clearing testing of Nasdaq's NLX

• ICE and DTCC work to become European trade repositories

• CME, Nasdaq plan high-speed network venture

• NYSE sets new circuit breaker levels

• Irish presidency proposes clearing interoperability threshold

...more

...more

...more

...more

...more

...more

...more

...more

...more

• Bursa Malaysia introduces new eRights Service for investors — Another 
initiative by Bursa Malaysia to create a more facilitative trading environment...more

• WSE and Exchange Members agree modifications to the trading session timetable...more

• SEC Roundtable on Fixed Income Markets — Agenda...more

www.mcx-sx.com

International Regulatory & Market Developments

Global Index

Dow Jones Industrial Average

S&P 500 Index

NASDAQ Composite Index

FTSE 100 Index

Nikkei 225

SENSEX

CNX NIFTY

% Change

0.46%

0.79%

0.69%

0.30%

0.48%

0.53%

0.55%

Trends in Global Indices

Source: Bloomberg Website

as on 22/03/13

14,511.73

1,556.89

3,244.99

6,392.76

12,338.53

18,735.60

5,651.35

as on 28/03/13

14,578.54

1,569.19

32,67.521

6,411.74

12,397.91

18,835.77

5,682.55

http://www.businessweek.com/news/2013-03-25/libor-rate-oversight-to-be-handed-to-new-u-dot-k-dot-finance-regulator
http://www.businessweek.com/news/2013-03-25/libor-rate-oversight-to-be-handed-to-new-u-dot-k-dot-finance-regulator
http://www.mondovisione.com/media-and-resources/news/shanghai-stock-exchange-boosts-assets-securitization/
http://uk.reuters.com/article/2013/03/25/uk-britain-funds-fees-idUKBRE92O0RJ20130325
http://uk.reuters.com/article/2013/03/25/uk-britain-fsa-libor-idUKBRE92O0NJ20130325
http://www.bloomberg.com/news/2013-03-28/nasdaq-nlx-market-said-to-delay-start-as-fsa-seeks-tests.html
http://uk.reuters.com/article/2013/03/28/eu-derivatives-idUKL5N0CK3T320130328
http://online.wsj.com/article/SB10001424127887324685104578388343221575294.html?mod=dist_smartbrief
http://www.nasdaq.com/article/nyse-sets-new-circuit-breaker-levels-20130329-00084
http://www.thetradenews.com/news/Regions/Europe/Irish_presidency_proposes_clearing_interoperability_threshold.aspx?l=tl
http://www.mondovisione.com/media-and-resources/news/bursa-malaysia-introduces-new-erights-service-for-investors-another-initiative/
http://www.mondovisione.com/media-and-resources/news/wse-and-exchange-members-agree-modifications-to-the-trading-session-timetable/
http://www.sec.gov/spotlight/fixed-income-markets/fixed-income-markets-agenda.htm


Disclaimer: This newsletter is meant for information purposes only and does not constitute any opinion or guidelines or recommendation on any course of action to be followed by the reader(s). It is not intended to be used as trading advice by 
anybody and should not in any way be treated as a recommendation to trade. The information contained in this newsletter does not constitute or form part of and should not be construed as, any offer for purchase or sale of any foreign currency 
or their derivatives. While the information in the newsletter has been compiled from sources believed to be reliable and in good faith, readers may note that the contents thereof including text, graphics, links or other items are provided without 
warranties of any kind. MCX Stock Exchange Ltd (MCX-SX) expressly disclaims any warranty as to the accuracy, correctness, reliability, timeliness, merchantability or fitness for any particular purpose, of this newsletter. MCX-SX shall also not be 
liable for any damage or loss of any kind, howsoever caused as a result (direct or indirect) of the use of the information or data contained in this newsletter. Any alteration, transmission, photocopied distribution in part or in whole or reproduction 
of any form of this newsletter or any part thereof without prior consent of MCX-SX is prohibited.

25
/0

3/
13

/IS
SU

E 
00

1

Exchange Square, Suren Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093
Tel.: +91-22-6731 9000 | Fax: +91-22-6731 9004 | Website: www.mcx-sx.com

M A R C H  2 5 - 3 0 ,  2 0 1 3

• SEBI amended  {(Know Your Client) Registration Agency} Regulations, 2011 whereby the requirement for sending original 
KYC documents of the clients to the KRA has been removed

Sebi tightens takeover norms to check frivolous open offers by promoters

SEBI to take action will be taken against non-compliant firms

SEBI to  clamp down on risky chit funds

SEBI to announce new rules for insider trading, share buyback

Sebi plans stronger surveillance systems in 2013-14

Revision in rates of small savings scheme by the government

Current account gap hits record high

Deadline postponed for banks' to agree FX settlement plan

...more

• ...more

• ...more

• ...more

• ...more

• ...more

• ...more

• ...more

• ...more

Indian Regulatory & Market Developments

Week ended on (in Rs. Cr)

22/03/13

28/03/13

% change

Equity

13,520

13,287

-2%

Equity Derivatives

29,925

38,244

28%

Index Derivatives

1,88,088

2,04,785

9%

Average Daily Trading Volume Statistics

Source: Exchanges Website, Equity and Equity Derivatives Segment only includes NSE and BSE 

Currency Derivatives

48,725

36,470

-25%

Week Ending 

22/03/13

28/03/13

% change

FII (Net)

4670.90

-0.9

-100%

DII (Net)

-911.09

-895.94

-2%

Cumulative FII & DII Trading Activity (Rs. Cr)

Source: SEBI and Exchange websites

Week Ending 

22/03/13

28/03/13

% change

Equity

-215

-195.4

-9%

Debt

15727

11812.6

-25%

Cumulative Mutual Fund Activity - Net Investment (Rs. Cr)

Source: SEBI Website

Week 
ending

08/03/13

15/03/13

No. of Trades on 
the Exchanges

478

631

Amount
(Rs. Cr)

4927

10439

No. of Trades 
at FIMMDA

691

920

Cumulative Weekly Corporate Bond Trading Activity

Source : SEBI Website, latest data available till 15/03/13 as on 28/03/13

Amount
(Rs. Cr)

9540

14821

Average Value 
per trade (Rs. Cr)

10

17

Average Value 
per trade (Rs. Cr)

14

16

Now, access the “Weekly Financial Markets Update” from your smartphone. Follow us on

MCX Stock Exchange
Weekly Financial Markets Update

2012-13

22/03/13

29/03/13

% change

Central Govt.
Securities

2471.78

1533.9

-38%

Turnover in Government Securities Market (Face Value)

 Source: RBI Website

91-Day

155.21

69.96

-55%

182-Day

28.48

66.62

134%

364-Day

174.83

110.79

-37%

Treasury BillsState Govt.
Securities

52.52

58.97

12%

http://www.sebi.gov.in/cms/sebi_data/attachdocs/1364473496883.pdf
http://economictimes.indiatimes.com/markets/regulation/sebi-tightens-takeover-norms-to-check-frivolous-open-offers-by-promoters/articleshow/19224765.cms
http://economictimes.indiatimes.com/markets/regulation/action-will-be-taken-against-non-compliant-firms-sebi/articleshow/19217040.cms
http://economictimes.indiatimes.com/markets/regulation/sebi-for-clamp-down-on-risky-chit-funds/articleshow/19215751.cms
http://economictimes.indiatimes.com/markets/regulation/sebi-to-announce-new-rules-for-insider-trading-share-buyback/articleshow/19215699.cms
http://economictimes.indiatimes.com/markets/regulation/sebi-plans-stronger-surveillance-systems-in-2013-14/articleshow/19189007.cms
http://finmin.nic.in/the_ministry/dept_eco_affairs/budget/InterestRate_SmallSaving_25032013.pdf
http://in.reuters.com/article/2013/03/28/india-economy-current-account-deficit-idINDEE92R06K20130328?feedType=nl&feedName=inmoney
http://in.reuters.com/article/2013/03/28/india-banks-fx-idINDEE92R02L20130328?feedType=nl&feedName=inmoney

