

## MCX Stock Exchange Weekly Financial Markets Update

MARCH 25-30, 2013

## International Regulatory & Market Developments

- Libor rate oversight to be handed to new UK finance regulator...more
- FTT should collapse under the weight of exceptions...more
- Shanghai Stock Exchange boosts assets securitization...more
- UK watchdog plans to examine fund managers' fees...more
- FSA finalises rules on benchmark rates...more
- FSA reportedly wants more clearing testing of Nasdaq's NLX...more
- ICE and DTCC work to become European trade repositories...more
- CME, Nasdaq plan high-speed network venture...more
- NYSE sets new circuit breaker levels...more
- Irish presidency proposes clearing interoperability threshold...more
- Bursa Malaysia introduces new eRights Service for investors Another initiative by Bursa Malaysia to create a more facilitative trading environment...more
- WSE and Exchange Members agree modifications to the trading session timetable...more
- SEC Roundtable on Fixed Income Markets Agenda...more

Trends in Global Indices			
Global Index	as on 22/03/13	as on 28/03/13	% Change
Dow Jones Industrial Average	14,511.73	14,578.54	0.46%
S&P 500 Index	1,556.89	1,569.19	0.79%
NASDAQ Composite Index	3,244.99	32,67.521	0.69%
FTSE 100 Index	6,392.76	6,411.74	0.30%
Nikkei 225	12,338.53	12,397.91	0.48%
SENSEX	18,735.60	18,835.77	0.53%
CNX NIFTY	5,651.35	5,682.55	0.55%
			Source: Bloomberg Website

Key Currency pairs							
Key Currency pairs	as on 22/03/13	as on 29/03/13	% Change				
USD-GBP	0.6566	0.658	0.21%				
USD-JPY	94.46	94.22	-0.25%				
EUR-USD	1.2989	1.2819	-1.31%				
USD-INR	54.335	54.3893	0.10%				
EUR-INR	70.1005	69.5438	-0.79%				
JPY-INR	57.97	57.76	-0.36%				
GBP-INR	82.5566	82.3209	-0.29%				
USD-CNY	6.212	6.2102	-0.03%				
		Source: RBI & E	Bloomberg Website				

Yields in 10 Year Government Bonds						
Country	as on 22/03/13	as on 29/03/13	% Change			
United States	1.925	1.8486	-3.97%			
United Kingdom	1.852	1.768	-4.54%			
Japan	0.566	0.551	-2.65%			
Germany	1.379	1.289	-6.53%			
China	3.61	3.59	-0.55%			
India	7.962	7.963	0.01%			
Euro	1.379	1.289	-6.53%			
Brazil	3.222	3.131	-2.82%			
			Source: Bloomberg			

## Indian Regulatory & Market Developments

- SEBI amended {(Know Your Client) Registration Agency} Regulations, 2011 whereby the requirement for sending original KYC documents of the clients to the KRA has been removed...more
- Sebi tightens takeover norms to check frivolous open offers by promoters...more
- SEBI to take action will be taken against non-compliant firms...more
- SEBI to clamp down on risky chit funds...more
- SEBI to announce new rules for insider trading, share buyback...more
- Sebi plans stronger surveillance systems in 2013-14...more
- Revision in rates of small savings scheme by the government...more
- Current account gap hits record high...more
- Deadline postponed for banks' to agree FX settlement plan...more

<b>Cumulative Mutual</b>	Fund Activity - N	let Investment	(Rs. Cr)
Week Ending	Equity	Debt	
22/03/13	-215	15727	
28/03/13	-195.4	11812.6	
% change	-9%	-25%	
		Source	SERI Wahsita

Cumulative FII & DII Trading Activity (Rs. Cr)					
Week Ending	FII (Net)	DII (Net)			
22/03/13	4670.90	-911.09			
28/03/13	-0.9	-895.94			
% change	-100%	-2%			
Source: SEBI and Exchange websites					

Average Daily Trading Volume Statistics					
Week ended on (in Rs. Cr)	Equity	Equity Derivatives	Index Derivatives	Currency Derivatives	
22/03/13	13,520	29,925	1,88,088	48,725	
28/03/13	13,287	38,244	2,04,785	36,470	
% change	-2%	28%	9%	-25%	
Source, Exchanges Website Equity and Equity Derivatives Seament only includes NSE and PSE					

Turnover in Government Securities Market (Face Value)						
2012-13	Central Govt.	State Govt.		Treasury Bills		
	Securities	Securities	91-Day	182-Day	364-Day	
22/03/13	2471.78	52.52	155.21	28.48	174.83	
29/03/13	1533.9	58.97	69.96	66.62	110.79	
% change	-38%	12%	-55%	134%	-37%	
				_	Source: RBI Website	

Cumulative Weekly Corporate Bond Trading Activity						
Week ending	No. of Trades on the Exchanges	Amount (Rs. Cr)	Average Value per trade (Rs. Cr)	No. of Trades at FIMMDA	Amount (Rs. Cr)	Average Value per trade (Rs. Cr)
08/03/13	478	4927	10	691	9540	14
15/03/13	631	10439	17	920	14821	16
Source : SEBI Website, latest data available till 15/03/13 as on 28/03/13						

Now, access the "Weekly Financial Markets Update" from your smartphone. Follow us on 🔃







